A bus terminal which includes five (5) bus ports as well as service, ticketing, 
baggage drop-off and pick-up areas for customers utilizing intercity motor coach service is provided by 
Greyhound and Peter Pan Bus lines. Union Station is open for service three hundred and sixty-five (365) 
days per year. Union Station operates 365 days a year and hours are as published herein and are subject 
to change. 

The Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority (MBTA) commuter rail currently operates scheduled 
round-trip trains on the “Framingham-Worcester” line between Worcester’s Union Station and Boston’s

[...]

are not proximate nor coinciding with the arrival, departure of trains, bus services, commuters or 
activities associated with events. See GENERAL CONDITIONS. 

3. Union Station Operating Hours: subject to change 

A. Union Station is open for service three hundred and sixty-five (365) days per year. Holidays are 
included in the performance of these professional services required under this contract and as 
conditions warrant; reference Part 2 - Snow & Ice Management Services as hours vary due to 
the nature of this work.  

B.